Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I Section

No.P-I-B002/13/2023-PERS-AP-I-HIM Dated: Shimla-171 002, the 6th December, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer of **Er.Deepak Garg,** Chief Engineer (Project Management Unit), H.P. Rural Water Supply Project, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Mandi, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh and post him as Chief Engineer (Kangra Zone), Jal Shakti Vibhag, Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order that **Er.Upender Vaidya**, Chief Engineer (Mandi Zone), Jal Shakti Vibhag, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh shall hold the additional charge of the post of Chief Engineer (Project Management Unit), H.P. Rural Water Supply Project, Jal Shakti Vibhag, Mandi, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh, with immediate effect, in the public interest, till further orders.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

6th December, 2024.

Endst. No. As above Dated Shimla-171 002, Copy to :-

1. The Additional Chief Secretary (JSV) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.

the

- 2. The All the Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 3. The Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Engineer-in-Chief, JSV, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 5. The Engineer-in-Chief, JSV (Project), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 6. All the Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. Both the Officers (By Name) for compliance.
- 8. The Chief Engineer (PMU), H.P. Rural Water Supply Project, JSV, Mandi, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. The Chief Engineer(Kangra Zone), JSV, Dharamshala, District Kangra, H.P.
- 10. The Sr. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Government of H.P., Shimla
- 11. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 12. Guard/Personal files.

(D. C. Rana) Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh E-mail:persbr1-hp@nic.in

10006/12/24